
 Event Results 
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 2005 D Aths Carnival 
 Event (Place) # Name House Score Points 

 1. 15 Years Boys Discus, Div. B 
 1. 4065 Simpson Reginald Morley 30.49 13 
 2. 270 Defrenne Christopher Como 8 
 3. 4966 Whiffler Dylan Melville 5 
 4. 1913 HELEY Tyson Armadale 3 
 5. 2999 McNeill Tyson Kent Street 2 
 6. 5400 Hadden Clifton Kalamunda 1 
 2. 16 & Over Girls Shot Put, Div. B 
 1. 3106 Riley Sandra Kent Street 9.05 13 
 2. 4340 Bonetti Jessica Melville 8 
 3. 5303 Donnelly Kellie Kalamunda 5 
 4. 250 Cross Stephanie Como 3 
 5. 4014 Ridley Emma Morley 2 
 6. 2306 GILLIGAN Jade Armadale 1 
 7. 5032 Bush Ashleigh Eastern Hills 0 
 3. 15 Years Boys Long Jump, Div. A 
 1. 5046 Granville Michael Eastern Hills 6.08 21 
 2. 1258 Hill Stephen Clarkson 13 
 3. 5890 Whitehall Karl Kalamunda 8 
 4. 1817 BULL Martin Armadale 5 
 5. 600 Mitchell Corey Como 3 
 6. 5016 Zaleski Jarrad Melville 2 
 4. 14 Years Boys Long Jump, Div. A 
 1. 2031 OLIVER Aaron Armadale 5.40 21 
 2. 4486 Gillham Rhys Melville 13 
 3. 4125 Tancredi John Morley 8 
 4. 747 Sarre Brodie Como 5 
 5. 2612 Bone Peter Kent Street 3 
 6. 5081 Scott Christopher Eastern Hills 2 
 7. 5103 Allbeury Michael Kalamunda 1 
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 5. 14 & Under Girls Triple Jump, Div. A 
 1. 633 Neates Tess Como 9.65 21 
 2. 5090 Walley Ashlea Eastern Hills 13 
 3. 4471 Franz Courtney Melville 8 
 4. 2275 DOWLING Courtney Armadale 5 
 5. 5137 Bannani Anisa Kalamunda 3 
 6. 1589 Sewell Catherine Clarkson 2 
 7. 3179 Sudholz Rebecca Kent Street 1 
 8. 3741 Krakonja Samra Morley 0 
 6. 14 & Under Girls Triple Jump, Div. B 
 1. 4131 Tenardi Loren Morley 9.40 13 
 2. 5821 Tenardi Catherine Kalamunda 8 
 3. 2546 WOJCIK Jessica Armadale 5 
 4. 502 Laidler Sara Como 3 
 5. 5020 Amos Shani Eastern Hills 2 
 6. 4356 Bramley Kira Melville 1 
 8. 1186 Freeborn Rebekah Clarkson 0 
 7. 2810 Green Faith Kent Street 0 
 7. 16 & Over Boys High Jump, Div. A 
 1. 807 Strange Cruze Como 1.70 21 
 2. 3093 Randell Nicholas Kent Street 13 
 3. 1957 KING Sean Armadale 8 
 4. 4405 Cooper Peter Melville 5 
 5. 5542 Lema Ricky Kalamunda 3 
 6. 5091 Webster Cameron Eastern Hills 2 
 7. 3624 Gregory Reginald Morley 1 
 8. 15 Years Girls High Jump, Div. A 
 1. 5310 Drinkwater Kate Kalamunda 1.38 21 
 2. 4546 Hill Erin Melville 13 
 3. 349 Gilbert Alexandra Como 8 
 4. 3618 Granston Rebecca Morley 5 
 5. 5033 Cenin Kate Eastern Hills 3 
 6. 2489 SHARP Emily Armadale 2 
 7. 1496 Piercey Michelle Clarkson 1 
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 9. 16 & Over Boys High Jump, Div. B 
 1. 2731 Diederichsen Timo Kent Street 1.58 13 
 2. 5082 Scott Gavin Eastern Hills 8 
 3. 1938 IDDON Anthony Armadale 5 
 4. 4484 Gibson Matthew Melville 3 
 5. 558 Mann Jason Como 2 
 10. 15 Years Girls High Jump, Div. B 
 1. 707 ReynoldsHopkins  Como 1.45 13 
 2. 3664 House Tenielle Morley 8 
 3. 5676 Piipponen Kailla Kalamunda 5 
 4. 3019 Moore Melissa Kent Street 3 
 5. 4465 Flint Lucy Melville 2 
 6. 1746 Whyte Brooke Clarkson 1 
 7. 5024 Biffin Jemma Eastern Hills 0 
 8. 2272 DOBSON Brooke Armadale 0 
 11. 13 Years Girls 80m Hurdles, Div. A 
 1. 4131 Tenardi Loren Morley 14.30 21 
 2. 3097 Rawlings Natalie Kent Street 13 
 4. 5252 Collins Sarah Kalamunda 5 
 5. 823 Thane Gemma Como 3 
 6. 5057 Johnson Jessica Eastern Hills 2 
 12. 14 & Under Boys Discus, Div. B 
 1. 4119 Sunits Matthew Morley 31.26 13 
 2. 5404 Hales Kyron Kalamunda 8 
 3. 5048 Grey James Eastern Hills 5 
 4. 287 Drummond James Como 3 
 5. 1903 HART Brett Armadale 2 
 6. 2748 Dunbar Cameron Kent Street 1 
 13. 15 Years Boys Shot Put, Div. A 
 1. 5890 Whitehall Karl Kalamunda 13.48 21 
 2. 4347 Borton Jai Melville 13 
 3. 5046 Granville Michael Eastern Hills 8 
 4. 2857 Holland Taylor Kent Street 5 
 5. 4065 Simpson Reginald Morley 3 
 6. 1942 JARMAN Bradley Armadale 2 
 7. 1223 Haliday Scott Clarkson 1 
 8. 209 Callow Ryan Como 0 
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 14. 15 Years Boys 800m, Div. A 
 1. 190 Brewer Todd Como 143.80 21 
 2. 5059 King Chris Eastern Hills 13 
 3. 1199 Gibbs Luke Clarkson 8 
 4. 5185 Brough Nathan Kalamunda 5 
 5. 3299 Al-Samawi Sayf Morley 3 
 6. 4342 Bonham-Smith Reece Melville 2 
 7. 2662 Chellew Christopher Kent Street 1 
 15. 15 Years Boys 800m, Div. B 
 1. 5054 Huntley Tim Eastern Hills 13 
 2. 5419 Hatcher Kieran Kalamunda 8 
 3. 4939 Tucker Luke Melville 5 
 4. 619 Mullane Jared Como 3 
 16. 16 & Over Boys 800m, Div. A 
 1. 5542 Lema Ricky Kalamunda 130.70 21 
 2. 2565 Archer Thomas Kent Street 13 
 3. 285 Dreyer Alexander Como 8 
 4. 4828 Remaj Benjamin Melville 5 
 5. 3757 Lange Ryan Morley 3 
 6. 2115 SULLIVAN Tony Armadale 2 
 17. 16 & Over Boys 800m, Div. B 
 1. 587 McPhail James Como 13 
 2. 3244 Wells Christopher Kent Street 8 
 3. 5275 Cresswell Scott Kalamunda 5 
 4. 1857 DEVINE Cameron Armadale 3 
 18. 14 Years Girls 90m Hurdles, Div. A 
 1. 5821 Tenardi Catherine Kalamunda 16.20 21 
 2. 633 Neates Tess Como 13 
 3. 4738 Morton Maurica Melville 8 
 4. 2546 WOJCIK Jessica Armadale 5 
 5. 4007 Reid Angela Morley 3 
 6. 2585 Barrett Nyree Kent Street 2 
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 19. 13 Years Boys 90m Hurdles, Div. A 
 1. 1120 Dias Kirk Clarkson 15.00 21 
 2. 5424 Hawksworth Callan Kalamunda 13 
 3. 4993 Wrenn Nicholas Melville 8 
 4. 470 Judges James Como 5 
 5. 4090 Spencer GaryAdam Morley 3 
 6. 5923 Prince Mark Armadale 2 
 7. 2650 Calmy Alexandre Kent Street 1 
 20. 13 Years Girls 800m, Div. A 
 1. 5064 Massie Christine Eastern Hills 170.60 21 
 2. 790 Smith Jessica Como 13 
 3. 1715 Walmsley Corrin Clarkson 8 
 4. 3128 Scilipoti Juliana Kent Street 5 
 5. 4339 Bond Katherine Melville 3 
 6. 4083 Sofoulis Holly Morley 2 
 7. 5198 Bussola Elisha Kalamunda 1 
 8. 5922 Whittaker Nicola Armadale 0 
 21. 13 Years Girls 800m, Div. B 
 1. 5090 Walley Ashlea Eastern Hills 13 
 2. 3396 Brkic Sandra Morley 8 
 3. 5252 Collins Sarah Kalamunda 5 
 4. 265 Dawson Julie Como 3 
 5. 1228 Hart Caitlin Clarkson 2 
 22. 16 & Over Girls Discus, Div. A 
 1. 4884 Smith Lauren Melville 21 
 2. 3512 Devellerez Danielle Morley 13 
 3. 1349 Littlecott Kelly Clarkson 8 
 4. 3106 Riley Sandra Kent Street 5 
 5. 5303 Donnelly Kellie Kalamunda 3 
 6. 2340 HEYWOOD Melissa Armadale 2 
 7. 250 Cross Stephanie Como 1 
 8. 5035 Coumbe Alison Eastern Hills 0 
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 23. 14 & Under Boys Shot Put, Div. A 
 1. 1470 Palmer Jayden Clarkson 10.37 21 
 2. 747 Sarre Brodie Como 13 
 3. 4481 Gianfrancesco James Melville 8 
 4. 5103 Allbeury Michael Kalamunda 5 
 5. 3257 Williams Ross Kent Street 3 
 6. 4010 Reyes Bryan Morley 2 
 7. 1955 KEELEY Clinton Armadale 1 
 8. 5076 Podmore Kiran Eastern Hills 0 
 24. 13 Years Boys Long Jump, Div. A 
 1. 1120 Dias Kirk Clarkson 5.40 21 
 2. 470 Judges James Como 13 
 3. 5428 Haynes Lee Kalamunda 8 
 4. 3055 Papalia Harley Kent Street 5 
 5. 5058 Karim Nashlee Eastern Hills 3 
 6. 5931 Smith Troy Armadale 2 
 25. 15 Years Boys Long Jump, Div. B 
 1. 1223 Haliday Scott Clarkson 5.26 13 
 2. 5400 Hadden Clifton Kalamunda 8 
 3. 5051 Hancock Toby Eastern Hills 5 
 4. 3613 Gonzalvo Jeff Morley 3 
 5. 1942 JARMAN Bradley Armadale 2 
 6. 2947 Liew Thomas Kent Street 1 
 8. 4315 Barnard Benjamin Melville 0 
 7. 270 Defrenne Christopher Como 0 
 26. 13 Years Girls Long Jump, Div. B 
 1. 5090 Walley Ashlea Eastern Hills 4.00 13 
 2. 5367 Gay Michelle Kalamunda 8 
 3. 3741 Krakonja Samra Morley 5 
 4. 1033 Carless Joanna Clarkson 3 
 5. 2614 Borthwick Sarah Kent Street 2 
 6. 714 Roberts Sophia Como 1 
 7. 4586 Johnston Stephanie Melville 0 
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 27. 14 Years Girls 800m, Div. A 
 1. 5007 Ylias Emma Melville 168.80 21 
 2. 4007 Reid Angela Morley 13 
 3. 2378 JONES Rebecca Armadale 8 
 4. 1483 Paternoster Emma- Clarkson 5 
 5. 3015 Moloney Alexandria Kent Street 3 
 6. 255 D'Cruz Abigail Como 2 
 7. 5061 Mackay Josette Eastern Hills 1 
 8. 5380 Goodhew Emily Kalamunda 0 
 28. 14 Years Girls 800m, Div. B 
 1. 473 KaarsSijpesteijn Hannah Como 13 
 2. 4829 Remaj Pascale Melville 8 
 3. 3135 Sheridan Prudence Kent Street 5 
 4. 1438 Murphy Zoe Clarkson 3 
 29. 14 Years Boys 100m Hurdles, Div. A 
 1. 2031 OLIVER Aaron Armadale 14.50 21 
 2. 5763 Seccull Alex Kalamunda 13 
 3. 5042 Golby Tom Eastern Hills 8 
 4. 1411 Miles Russell Clarkson 5 
 5. 3239 Waring Matthew Kent Street 3 
 6. 4558 Hook Mitchell Melville 2 
 7. 219 Carroll Michael Como 1 
 30. 15 Years Girls 100m Hurdles, Div. A 
 1. 4465 Flint Lucy Melville 18.30 21 
 2. 5126 Auhl Naomi Kalamunda 13 
 3. 2489 SHARP Emily Armadale 8 
 4. 356 Gliddon Elizabeth Como 5 
 5. 1108 Davies Joanne Clarkson 3 
 6. 2906 Karpeh Patience Kent Street 2 
 31. 16 & Over Girls 100m Hurdles, Div. A 
 1. 5056 Johnson Becky Eastern Hills 18.20 21 
 2. 4340 Bonetti Jessica Melville 13 
 3. 250 Cross Stephanie Como 8 
 4. 3512 Devellerez Danielle Morley 5 
 5. 2340 HEYWOOD Melissa Armadale 3 
 6. 2787 Fotheringham Sarah Kent Street 2 
 7. 5822 Thomas Danielle Kalamunda 1 
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 32. 16 & Over Boys Discus, Div. A 
 1. 723 Roe Dylan Como 35.32 21 
 2. 935 Antica Lyndsay Clarkson 13 
 3. 1957 KING Sean Armadale 8 
 4. 3989 Purea Michael Morley 5 
 5. 4227 Wikitoa Matthew Morley 3 
 6. 5932 Wellss Cameron Eastern Hills 2 
 33. 16 & Over Girls Shot Put, Div. A 
 1. 4884 Smith Lauren Melville 12.21 21 
 2. 3512 Devellerez Danielle Morley 13 
 3. 329 Forward Emma Como 8 
 4. 1349 Littlecott Kelly Clarkson 5 
 5. 2340 HEYWOOD Melissa Armadale 3 
 6. 5692 Quinn Nadia Kalamunda 2 
 7. 5052 Herold Siobhan Eastern Hills 1 
 34. 15 & Over Girls Triple Jump, Div. A 
 1. 707 ReynoldsHopkins  Como 11.50 21 
 2. 4340 Bonetti Jessica Melville 13 
 3. 5056 Johnson Becky Eastern Hills 8 
 4. 5126 Auhl Naomi Kalamunda 5 
 5. 3512 Devellerez Danielle Morley 3 
 6. 3019 Moore Melissa Kent Street 2 
 7. 1502 Potter Dominie Clarkson 1 
 8. 2489 SHARP Emily Armadale 0 
 35. 15 & Over Girls Triple Jump, Div. B 
 1. 487 Kimber April Como 9.29 13 
 2. 4205 Walsh Keira Morley 8 
 3. 5310 Drinkwater Kate Kalamunda 5 
 4. 2325 HALL Nicole Armadale 3 
 5. 5078 Russell Rebekah Eastern Hills 2 
 6. 4346 Borton Aimee Melville 1 
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 36. 14 Years Girls High Jump, Div. A 
 1. 633 Neates Tess Como 1.33 21 
 2. 2546 WOJCIK Jessica Armadale 13 
 2. 5020 Amos Shani Eastern Hills 13 
 4. 1589 Sewell Catherine Clarkson 5 
 5. 4471 Franz Courtney Melville 3 
 5. 3462 Clatworthy Tegan Morley 3 
 7. 5821 Tenardi Catherine Kalamunda 1 
 8. 2774 Fekai Gladys Kent Street 0 
 37. 14 Years Boys High Jump, Div. A 
 1. 4486 Gillham Rhys Melville 1.62 21 
 2. 5069 Moore Shane Eastern Hills 13 
 3. 1838 CORNELIUS Conrad Armadale 8 
 4. 5695 Radalj Travis Kalamunda 5 
 5. 2876 Irwin Mitchell Kent Street 3 
 6. 202 Burns Jamie Como 2 
 38. 14 Years Girls High Jump, Div. B 
 1. 4738 Morton Maurica Melville 1.24 13 
 2. 2356 IDDON Carla Armadale 8 
 3. 845 Tuckett Chenae Como 5 
 4. 5380 Goodhew Emily Kalamunda 3 
 5. 3796 Lowe Cherisse Morley 2 
 6. 1186 Freeborn Rebekah Clarkson 1 
 7. 5036 Courtney Amber Eastern Hills 0 
 39. 14 Years Boys High Jump, Div. B 
 1. 4558 Hook Mitchell Melville 1.50 13 
 2. 5042 Golby Tom Eastern Hills 8 
 2. 1955 KEELEY Clinton Armadale 8 
 4. 747 Sarre Brodie Como 3 
 5. 2989 McClennan Yagan Kent Street 2 
 6. 4125 Tancredi John Morley 1 
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 40. 13 Years Boys 800m, Div. A 
 1. 3381 Bonser Imran Morley 147.00 21 
 2. 3109 Robertson Darren Kent Street 13 
 3. 5765 Sharp Kallon Kalamunda 8 
 4. 4567 Hume Timothy Melville 5 
 5. 470 Judges James Como 3 
 6. 5923 Prince Mark Armadale 2 
 41. 13 Years Boys 800m, Div. B 
 1. 4090 Spencer GaryAdam Morley 13 
 2. 848 Useng Ferlind Como 8 
 3. 4320 Behrami Mojtaba Melville 5 
 4. 5186 Brough Mathew Kalamunda 3 
 5. 2871 Hyde-Smith Ryan Kent Street 2 
 6. 5923 Prince Mark Armadale 1 
 42. 14 Years Boys 800m, Div. A 
 1. 5103 Allbeury Michael Kalamunda 147.90 21 
 2. 5081 Scott Christopher Eastern Hills 13 
 3. 1830 COLEMAN Michael Armadale 8 
 4. 1466 Pack Sam Clarkson 5 
 5. 295 Edmunds Martin Como 3 
 6. 4368 Brown Jake Melville 2 
 43. 14 Years Boys 800m, Div. B 
 1. 5267 Cottam Daniel Kalamunda 13 
 2. 4333 Bokenkamp Dane Melville 8 
 3. 543 Lush Brenton Como 5 
 4. 2024 MURRAY Borun Armadale 3 
 5. 3521 Dirickx Rizky Morley 2 
 44. 15 & Over Girls 800m, Div. A 
 1. 5034 Cenin Rosie Eastern Hills 168.70 21 
 2. 487 Kimber April Como 13 
 3. 1108 Davies Joanne Clarkson 8 
 4. 5598 Mercer Brieanna Kalamunda 5 
 5. 2489 SHARP Emily Armadale 3 
 6. 5006 Ylias Alicia Melville 2 
 7. 3971 Phan Trang Morley 1 
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 45. 15 & Over Girls 800m, Div. B 
 1. 250 Cross Stephanie Como 13 
 2. 5084 Simpson Tamara Eastern Hills 8 
 3. 1746 Whyte Brooke Clarkson 5 
 4. 4325 Berka Mirijana Melville 3 
 5. 2510 SULLIVAN Melissa Armadale 2 
 6. 5882 West Morgin Kalamunda 1 
 7. 3535 Duggan Alishica Morley 0 
 46. 15 Years Boys 100m Hurdles, Div. A 
 1. 1258 Hill Stephen Clarkson 15.10 21 
 2. 4315 Barnard Benjamin Melville 13 
 3. 3511 Devellerez Aaron Morley 8 
 4. 1817 BULL Martin Armadale 5 
 5. 600 Mitchell Corey Como 3 
 6. 5051 Hancock Toby Eastern Hills 2 
 7. 2625 Bradshaw-Harrington  Kent Street 1 
 47. 15 Years Boys Discus, Div. A 
 1. 2857 Holland Taylor Kent Street 44.32 21 
 2. 5890 Whitehall Karl Kalamunda 13 
 3. 1942 JARMAN Bradley Armadale 8 
 4. 5046 Granville Michael Eastern Hills 5 
 5. 683 Price Aaron Como 3 
 48. 16 & Over Boys Shot Put, Div. A 
 1. 807 Strange Cruze Como 12.41 21 
 2. 5060 Laidley Daniel Eastern Hills 13 
 3. 1957 KING Sean Armadale 8 
 4. 1651 Taite Riki Clarkson 5 
 5. 4227 Wikitoa Matthew Morley 3 
 6. 4405 Cooper Peter Melville 2 
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 49. 16 & Over Girls Long Jump, Div. A 
 1. 4340 Bonetti Jessica Melville 5.01 21 
 2. 5056 Johnson Becky Eastern Hills 13 
 3. 1349 Littlecott Kelly Clarkson 8 
 4. 3512 Devellerez Danielle Morley 5 
 5. 2325 HALL Nicole Armadale 3 
 6. 239 Cholich Emina Como 2 
 7. 5598 Mercer Brieanna Kalamunda 1 
 8. 3118 Ryniker Tanya Kent Street 0 
 50. 13 Years Girls Long Jump, Div. A 
 1. 4131 Tenardi Loren Morley 4.32 21 
 2. 5026 Blackman Megan Eastern Hills 13 
 3. 4591 Jones Keziah Melville 8 
 4. 2810 Green Faith Kent Street 5 
 5. 5383 Graham Sarah Kalamunda 3 
 6. 1441 Namok Jaynah Clarkson 2 
 7. 502 Laidler Sara Como 1 
 8. 5917 Dowling Tamara Armadale 0 
 51. 13 Years Boys Long Jump, Div. B 
 1. 497 Kovesy Nathan Como 4.69 13 
 2. 5194 Buckett Stuart Kalamunda 8 
 3. 2905 Karim Hassan Kent Street 5 
 4. 4153 Tong William Morley 3 
 5. 5928 Newnham Chez Armadale 2 
 6. 5067 McKinlay Brett Eastern Hills 1 
 52. 16 & Over Boys 110m Hurdles, Div. A 
 1. 807 Strange Cruze Como 21 
 2. 3093 Randell Nicholas Kent Street 13 
 3. 1823 CAPAO Christopher Armadale 8 
 4. 5542 Lema Ricky Kalamunda 5 
 5. 5082 Scott Gavin Eastern Hills 3 
 6. 4405 Cooper Peter Melville 2 
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 53. 13 Years Girls 200m, Div. B 
 1. 5195 Burges Tessa Kalamunda 31.40 13 
 2. 5093 Zappavigna Amy Eastern Hills 8 
 3. 3471 Comi Elissa Morley 5 
 4. 4508 Hagan Rebecca Melville 3 
 5. 3997 Rahmani Faranak Morley 2 
 6. 2610 Boden Jessica Kent Street 1 
 7. 5922 Whittaker Nicola Armadale 0 
 54. 13 Years Girls 200m, Div. A 
 1. 4131 Tenardi Loren Morley 29.30 21 
 2. 3097 Rawlings Natalie Kent Street 13 
 3. 5090 Walley Ashlea Eastern Hills 8 
 4. 502 Laidler Sara Como 5 
 5. 4992 Wordsworth Khayla Melville 3 
 6. 5917 Dowling Tamara Armadale 2 
 7. 5710 Rider Jade Kalamunda 1 
 8. 948 Azcue Shantelle Clarkson 0 
 55. 13 Years Boys 200m, Div. B 
 1. 4323 Beloti Tshinkobo Melville 29.40 13 
 2. 5923 Prince Mark Armadale 8 
 3. 2905 Karim Hassan Kent Street 5 
 4. 5503 Kell Christopher Kalamunda 3 
 5. 143 Barber Joshua Como 2 
 6. 3939 Oyet Sebit Morley 1 
 7. 5040 Eisenhauer Stephen Eastern Hills 0 
 8. 1248 Hewitt Beau Clarkson 0 
 56. 13 Years Boys 200m, Div. A 
 1. 1120 Dias Kirk Clarkson 26.10 21 
 2. 5926 Thoroddson Kevin Armadale 13 
 3. 5424 Hawksworth Callan Kalamunda 8 
 4. 4993 Wrenn Nicholas Melville 5 
 5. 3067 Pemberton Jake Kent Street 3 
 6. 3381 Bonser Imran Morley 2 
 7. 470 Judges James Como 1 
 8. 5079 Ryan Philip Eastern Hills 0 
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 57. 14 Years Girls 200m, Div. B 
 1. 751 Schlaepfer Jessica Como 31.20 13 
 2. 5137 Bannani Anisa Kalamunda 8 
 3. 4829 Remaj Pascale Melville 5 
 4. 5075 Payne Becky Eastern Hills 3 
 5. 3015 Moloney Alexandria Kent Street 2 
 6. 1147 Eiffler Jodie-Ann Clarkson 1 
 7. 2356 IDDON Carla Armadale 0 
 58. 14 Years Girls 200m, Div. A 
 1. 4471 Franz Courtney Melville 30.90 21 
 2. 4007 Reid Angela Morley 13 
 3. 3179 Sudholz Rebecca Kent Street 8 
 4. 1604 Simpson Aisha Clarkson 5 
 5. 895 Woollons Kiera Como 3 
 6. 2378 JONES Rebecca Armadale 2 
 7. 5557 Loveridge Elaine Kalamunda 1 
 8. 5073 Osborn Michelle Eastern Hills 0 
 59. 14 Years Boys 200m, Div. B 
 1. 2876 Irwin Mitchell Kent Street 26.10 13 
 2. 300 Edwards Steven Como 8 
 3. 4539 Hendry Joshua Melville 5 
 4. 5763 Seccull Alex Kalamunda 3 
 5. 2047 PERKINS Kieran Armadale 2 
 6. 5081 Scott Christopher Eastern Hills 1 
 7. 1918 HEWITT Scott Armadale 0 
 60. 14 Years Boys 200m, Div. A 
 1. 2031 OLIVER Aaron Armadale 23.90 21 
 2. 1411 Miles Russell Clarkson 13 
 3. 747 Sarre Brodie Como 8 
 4. 2789 French Bradley Kent Street 5 
 5. 4486 Gillham Rhys Melville 3 
 6. 5825 Thomas Matthew Kalamunda 2 
 7. 4125 Tancredi John Morley 1 
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 61. 16 & Over Boys Discus, Div. B 
 1. 1857 DEVINE Cameron Armadale 30.24 13 
 2. 3757 Lange Ryan Morley 8 
 3. 3123 Sandy Sean Kent Street 5 
 4. 2153 WELLS Jason Eastern Hills 3 
 62. 15 Years Girls Shot Put, Div. B 
 1. 846 Tyler-Greaves Tanisha Como 7.58 13 
 2. 5310 Drinkwater Kate Kalamunda 8 
 3. 4487 Gilmour Nicola Melville 5 
 4. 1746 Whyte Brooke Clarkson 3 
 5. 3445 Chinotto Melanie Morley 2 
 6. 2746 Dufty Gemma Kent Street 1 
 8. 5034 Cenin Rosie Eastern Hills 0 
 7. 2320 GRUNDY Jamee-Lee Armadale 0 
 63. 15 Years Girls 200m, Div. B 
 1. 5033 Cenin Kate Eastern Hills 30.70 13 
 2. 4705 McCormack Melissa Melville 8 
 3. 1108 Davies Joanne Clarkson 5 
 4. 5676 Piipponen Kailla Kalamunda 3 
 5. 846 Tyler-Greaves Tanisha Como 2 
 6. 3514 DiLabio Alana Morley 1 
 8. 2510 SULLIVAN Melissa Armadale 0 
 7. 3195 Tembe Chernen Kent Street 0 
 64. 15 Years Girls 200m, Div. A 
 1. 707 ReynoldsHopkins  Como 28.80 21 
 2. 4465 Flint Lucy Melville 13 
 3. 2320 GRUNDY Jamee-Lee Armadale 8 
 4. 5084 Simpson Tamara Eastern Hills 5 
 6. 5274 Cresswell Tara Kalamunda 2 
 65. 15 Years Boys 200m, Div. B 
 1. 5059 King Chris Eastern Hills 25.90 13 
 2. 4966 Whiffler Dylan Melville 8 
 3. 3944 Pappas Mark Morley 5 
 4. 5257 Connell Vaughan Kalamunda 3 
 5. 600 Mitchell Corey Como 2 
 6. 2999 McNeill Tyson Kent Street 1 
 7. 1199 Gibbs Luke Clarkson 0 
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 66. 15 Years Boys 200m, Div. A 
 1. 1223 Haliday Scott Clarkson 24.30 21 
 2. 5046 Granville Michael Eastern Hills 13 
 3. 1817 BULL Martin Armadale 8 
 4. 4315 Barnard Benjamin Melville 5 
 5. 270 Defrenne Christopher Como 3 
 6. 5403 Haight Luke Kalamunda 2 
 7. 3550 Erutoe Dougie Morley 1 
 8. 2625 Bradshaw-Harrington  Kent Street 0 
 67. 16 & Over Girls 200m, Div. B 
 1. 2787 Fotheringham Sarah Kent Street 31.80 13 
 2. 5062 MacKay Molly Eastern Hills 8 
 3. 5006 Ylias Alicia Melville 5 
 4. 3620 Grant Emma Morley 3 
 5. 239 Cholich Emina Como 2 
 6. 2325 HALL Nicole Armadale 1 
 7. 5822 Thomas Danielle Kalamunda 0 
 68. 16 & Over Girls 200m, Div. A 
 1. 4340 Bonetti Jessica Melville 28.90 21 
 2. 5056 Johnson Becky Eastern Hills 13 
 3. 3598 Gibson Tatum Morley 8 
 4. 1349 Littlecott Kelly Clarkson 5 
 5. 2340 HEYWOOD Melissa Armadale 3 
 6. 5598 Mercer Brieanna Kalamunda 2 
 7. 544 Lush Katelyn Como 1 
 69. 16 & Over Boys 200m, Div. B 
 1. 3757 Lange Ryan Morley 24.90 13 
 2. 465 Jones Morgan Como 8 
 3. 4919 Tebbutt Joshua Melville 5 
 4. 3093 Randell Nicholas Kent Street 3 
 5. 5275 Cresswell Scott Kalamunda 2 
 6. 1938 IDDON Anthony Armadale 1 
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 70. 16 & Over Boys 200m, Div. A 
 1. 5542 Lema Ricky Kalamunda 24.30 21 
 2. 5031 Burgess Mitchell Eastern Hills 13 
 3. 4856 Sanders Montague Melville 8 
 4. 3730 Khan Mohammed Morley 5 
 5. 587 McPhail James Como 3 
 6. 1823 CAPAO Christopher Armadale 2 
 7. 3240 Watkins Marc Kent Street 1 
 71. 15 Years Girls Discus, Div. A 
 1. 707 ReynoldsHopkins  Como 28.71 21 
 2. 3384 Bothwell Kate Morley 13 
 3. 2746 Dufty Gemma Kent Street 8 
 4. 1224 Hampson Lauren Clarkson 5 
 5. 5033 Cenin Kate Eastern Hills 3 
 6. 2272 DOBSON Brooke Armadale 2 
 7. 5575 Martin Laura Kalamunda 1 
 72. 14 & Under Girls Shot Put, Div. A 
 1. 4768 O'Brien Kathleen Melville 8.17 21 
 2. 2311 GRANGER Emma Armadale 13 
 3. 4219 Werahiko Sharnee Morley 8 
 4. 3260 Williams Elizabeth Kent Street 5 
 5. 5074 Otto Steph Eastern Hills 3 
 6. 473 KaarsSijpesteijn Hannah Como 2 
 7. 5557 Loveridge Elaine Kalamunda 1 
 73. 16 & Over Boys Long Jump, Div. A 
 1. 5207 Carameli Anthony Kalamunda 5.95 21 
 2. 807 Strange Cruze Como 13 
 3. 1542 Riseley Justin Clarkson 8 
 4. 3093 Randell Nicholas Kent Street 5 
 5. 1957 KING Sean Armadale 3 
 6. 5082 Scott Gavin Eastern Hills 2 
 7. 4405 Cooper Peter Melville 1 
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 74. 16 & Over Girls Long Jump, Div. B 
 1. 3598 Gibson Tatum Morley 4.01 13 
 2. 467 Jones Prue Como 8 
 3. 5303 Donnelly Kellie Kalamunda 5 
 4. 5022 Bacon Michelle Eastern Hills 3 
 5. 1689 Tysoe Georgina Clarkson 2 
 75. 14 & Under Boys Triple Jump, Div. A 
 1. 4486 Gillham Rhys Melville 10.90 21 
 2. 1822 CAPAO Bradley Armadale 13 
 3. 2883 Ivory Daniel Kent Street 8 
 4. 4090 Spencer GaryAdam Morley 5 
 5. 5763 Seccull Alex Kalamunda 3 
 76. 14 & Under Boys Triple Jump, Div. B 
 1. 4119 Sunits Matthew Morley 10.38 13 
 2. 5069 Moore Shane Eastern Hills 8 
 3. 5424 Hawksworth Callan Kalamunda 5 
 4. 4664 Lopes Jacob Melville 3 
 5. 2883 Ivory Daniel Kent Street 2 
 6. 1955 KEELEY Clinton Armadale 1 
 7. 470 Judges James Como 0 
 77. 15 Years Boys High Jump, Div. A 
 1. 1258 Hill Stephen Clarkson 1.73 21 
 2. 5890 Whitehall Karl Kalamunda 13 
 3. 5016 Zaleski Jarrad Melville 8 
 4. 5046 Granville Michael Eastern Hills 5 
 5. 1795 BARKEY Scott Armadale 3 
 6. 2625 Bradshaw-Harrington  Kent Street 2 
 6. 209 Callow Ryan Como 2 
 78. 13 Years Girls High Jump, Div. A 
 1. 3619 Granston Emily Morley 1.31 21 
 2. 5090 Walley Ashlea Eastern Hills 13 
 3. 5195 Burges Tessa Kalamunda 8 
 4. 5920 McCarthy Tegan Armadale 5 
 4. 4992 Wordsworth Khayla Melville 5 
 6. 922 Alexander Stacie Clarkson 2 
 7. 2567 Armstrong Kate Kent Street 1 
 8. 583 McGuire Jarni Como 0 
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 79. 15 Years Boys High Jump, Div. B 
 1. 1223 Haliday Scott Clarkson 1.51 13 
 2. 2616 Boteler Timothy Kent Street 8 
 3. 619 Mullane Jared Como 5 
 4. 4342 Bonham-Smith Reece Melville 3 
 4. 3511 Devellerez Aaron Morley 3 
 5. 2082 SANSOM Christopher Armadale 2 
 80. 13 Years Girls High Jump, Div. B 
 1. 4548 Hill Stephanie Melville 1.30 13 
 2. 2810 Green Faith Kent Street 8 
 3. 4131 Tenardi Loren Morley 5 
 4. 5710 Rider Jade Kalamunda 3 
 5. 5043 Gomm Aimee Eastern Hills 2 
 6. 393 Hansen Marjorie Como 1 
 8. 1383 Mazzurra Bianca Clarkson 0 
 7. 5918 Fullarton Lauren Armadale 0 
 81. 13 Years Girls 400m, Div. A 
 1. 3128 Scilipoti Juliana Kent Street 72.90 21 
 2. 5383 Graham Sarah Kalamunda 13 
 3. 790 Smith Jessica Como 8 
 4. 4586 Johnston Stephanie Melville 5 
 5. 1441 Namok Jaynah Clarkson 3 
 6. 3396 Brkic Sandra Morley 2 
 7. 5921 Spark Amy-Leigh Armadale 1 
 82. 13 Years Boys 400m, Div. A 
 1. 3109 Robertson Darren Kent Street 64.00 21 
 2. 5765 Sharp Kallon Kalamunda 13 
 3. 4993 Wrenn Nicholas Melville 8 
 4. 5923 Prince Mark Armadale 5 
 5. 3945 Pappas Paul Morley 3 
 6. 5070 Murch Neil Eastern Hills 2 
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 83. 14 Years Girls 400m, Div. A 
 1. 4471 Franz Courtney Melville 70.20 21 
 2. 4007 Reid Angela Morley 13 
 3. 255 D'Cruz Abigail Como 8 
 4. 5020 Amos Shani Eastern Hills 5 
 5. 1604 Simpson Aisha Clarkson 3 
 6. 2378 JONES Rebecca Armadale 2 
 7. 3179 Sudholz Rebecca Kent Street 1 
 8. 5821 Tenardi Catherine Kalamunda 0 
 84. 14 Years Boys 400m, Div. A 
 1. 5103 Allbeury Michael Kalamunda 62.30 21 
 2. 1830 COLEMAN Michael Armadale 13 
 3. 3239 Waring Matthew Kent Street 8 
 4. 5049 Guthrie Quentin Eastern Hills 5 
 5. 1466 Pack Sam Clarkson 3 
 6. 747 Sarre Brodie Como 2 
 7. 4558 Hook Mitchell Melville 1 
 8. 3495 D'ovidio Daniel Morley 0 
 85. 15 Years Girls 400m, Div. A 
 1. 707 ReynoldsHopkins  Como 63.70 21 
 2. 4465 Flint Lucy Melville 13 
 3. 2320 GRUNDY Jamee-Lee Armadale 8 
 4. 5491 Jones Rebecca Kalamunda 5 
 5. 3664 House Tenielle Morley 3 
 6. 3190 Symcox Fenella Kent Street 2 
 86. 14 & Under Girls Discus, Div. A 
 1. 1604 Simpson Aisha Clarkson 19.75 21 
 2. 3260 Williams Elizabeth Kent Street 13 
 3. 473 KaarsSijpesteijn Hannah Como 8 
 4. 4768 O'Brien Kathleen Melville 5 
 5. 4219 Werahiko Sharnee Morley 3 
 6. 5075 Payne Becky Eastern Hills 2 
 7. 5137 Bannani Anisa Kalamunda 1 
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 87. 15 Years Boys Shot Put, Div. B 
 1. 4966 Whiffler Dylan Melville 11.41 13 
 2. 1913 HELEY Tyson Armadale 8 
 3. 5400 Hadden Clifton Kalamunda 5 
 4. 3511 Devellerez Aaron Morley 3 
 5. 270 Defrenne Christopher Como 2 
 6. 1203 Gleason Daniel Clarkson 1 
 88. 15 Years Boys 400m, Div. A 
 1. 5059 King Chris Eastern Hills 57.90 21 
 2. 2857 Holland Taylor Kent Street 13 
 3. 4439 Douglass Decial Melville 8 
 4. 5489 Johnson(Ryan) Cody Kalamunda 5 
 5. 1165 Farrell Clinton Clarkson 3 
 6. 3792 Lombardo Jonathan Morley 2 
 89. 16 & Over Girls 400m, Div. A 
 1. 487 Kimber April Como 68.00 21 
 2. 4340 Bonetti Jessica Melville 13 
 3. 5598 Mercer Brieanna Kalamunda 8 
 4. 5062 MacKay Molly Eastern Hills 5 
 5. 3050 Osborne Jessica Kent Street 3 
 6. 3758 Lavell Kymberley Morley 2 
 7. 2325 HALL Nicole Armadale 1 
 90. 16 & Over Boys 400m, Div. A 
 1. 5542 Lema Ricky Kalamunda 55.80 21 
 2. 587 McPhail James Como 13 
 3. 5082 Scott Gavin Eastern Hills 8 
 4. 3244 Wells Christopher Kent Street 5 
 5. 4856 Sanders Montague Melville 3 
 6. 2115 SULLIVAN Tony Armadale 2 
 7. 3624 Gregory Reginald Morley 1 
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 92. 13 Years Girls 100m, Div. B 
 1. 4591 Jones Keziah Melville 14.90 13 
 2. 3741 Krakonja Samra Morley 8 
 3. 5090 Walley Ashlea Eastern Hills 5 
 4. 5710 Rider Jade Kalamunda 3 
 5. 948 Azcue Shantelle Clarkson 2 
 6. 823 Thane Gemma Como 1 
 7. 5921 Spark Amy-Leigh Armadale 0 
 8. 3036 Nguenwatana Pannita Kent Street 0 
 93. 13 Years Girls 100m, Div. A 
 1. 4131 Tenardi Loren Morley 13.80 21 
 2. 3097 Rawlings Natalie Kent Street 13 
 3. 502 Laidler Sara Como 8 
 4. 4992 Wordsworth Khayla Melville 5 
 5. 5043 Gomm Aimee Eastern Hills 3 
 6. 5383 Graham Sarah Kalamunda 2 
 7. 1086 Cross Richelle Clarkson 1 
 8. 5919 Fullarton Shanice Armadale 0 
 94. 13 Years Boys 100m, Div. B 
 1. 4312 Baqi Abdul Melville 13.60 13 
 2. 3067 Pemberton Jake Kent Street 8 
 3. 5503 Kell Christopher Kalamunda 5 
 4. 470 Judges James Como 3 
 5. 5923 Prince Mark Armadale 2 
 6. 3945 Pappas Paul Morley 1 
 7. 1248 Hewitt Beau Clarkson 0 
 95. 13 Years Boys 100m, Div. A 
 1. 1120 Dias Kirk Clarkson 12.70 21 
 2. 5926 Thoroddson Kevin Armadale 13 
 3. 2971 Mahiepala Aravinda Kent Street 8 
 4. 4323 Beloti Tshinkobo Melville 5 
 5. 5424 Hawksworth Callan Kalamunda 3 
 6. 4090 Spencer GaryAdam Morley 2 
 7. 510 Larosa Christian Como 1 
 8. 5045 Grant Bredon Eastern Hills 0 
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 96. 14 Years Girls 100m, Div. B 
 1. 4738 Morton Maurica Melville 13.90 13 
 2. 5137 Bannani Anisa Kalamunda 8 
 3. 751 Schlaepfer Jessica Como 5 
 4. 2963 Lyle Allie Kent Street 3 
 5. 5073 Osborn Michelle Eastern Hills 2 
 6. 1604 Simpson Aisha Clarkson 1 
 7. 2411 MCCORMICK Aimiee Armadale 0 
 97. 14 & Under Boys Discus, Div. A 
 1. 747 Sarre Brodie Como 27.79 21 
 2. 1508 Prescott Samuel Clarkson 13 
 3. 4010 Reyes Bryan Morley 8 
 4. 3178 Stowers Joshua Kent Street 5 
 5. 5076 Podmore Kiran Eastern Hills 3 
 6. 5103 Allbeury Michael Kalamunda 2 
 7. 4481 Gianfrancesco James Melville 1 
 98. 16 & Over Boys Shot Put, Div. B 
 1. 2731 Diederichsen Timo Kent Street 10.31 13 
 2. 4919 Tebbutt Joshua Melville 8 
 3. 5911 Wright Travis Kalamunda 5 
 4. 5055 Hutchinson Adam Eastern Hills 3 
 5. 2063 REED Jake Armadale 2 
 99. 15 Years Girls Long Jump, Div. A 
 1. 707 ReynoldsHopkins  Como 5.16 21 
 2. 4049 Scalley Leigh-Anne Morley 13 
 3. 2489 SHARP Emily Armadale 8 
 4. 5310 Drinkwater Kate Kalamunda 5 
 5. 5033 Cenin Kate Eastern Hills 3 
 6. 2676 Coleman Tiffany Kent Street 2 
 100. 14 Years Girls Long Jump, Div. B 
 1. 845 Tuckett Chenae Como 3.98 13 
 2. 5821 Tenardi Catherine Kalamunda 8 
 3. 3504 DeVattimo Simone Morley 5 
 4. 4959 Weaver Peta Melville 3 
 6. 5073 Osborn Michelle Eastern Hills 1 
 7. 1186 Freeborn Rebekah Clarkson 0 
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 101. 15 Years Girls Long Jump, Div. B 
 1. 768 Sharpe Jessica Como 4.14 13 
 2. 5676 Piipponen Kailla Kalamunda 8 
 3. 1496 Piercey Michelle Clarkson 5 
 4. 5034 Cenin Rosie Eastern Hills 3 
 5. 3958 Pearson Stephanie Morley 2 
 6. 2678 Conteh Kathleen Kent Street 1 
 7. 2245 COOK Debbie Armadale 0 
 102. 14 Years Girls 100m, Div. A 
 1. 4471 Franz Courtney Melville 14.00 21 
 2. 5224 Chettri Shobha Kalamunda 13 
 3. 633 Neates Tess Como 8 
 4. 5020 Amos Shani Eastern Hills 5 
 5. 4007 Reid Angela Morley 3 
 6. 1186 Freeborn Rebekah Clarkson 2 
 7. 3179 Sudholz Rebecca Kent Street 1 
 8. 2378 JONES Rebecca Armadale 0 
 103. 14 Years Boys 100m, Div. B 
 1. 2876 Irwin Mitchell Kent Street 12.50 13 
 2. 160 Beets Matthew Como 8 
 3. 4539 Hendry Joshua Melville 5 
 4. 797 Smith Yandi Como 3 
 5. 5763 Seccull Alex Kalamunda 2 
 6. 4125 Tancredi John Morley 1 
 7. 5028 Boseley Paul Eastern Hills 0 
 104. 14 Years Boys 100m, Div. A 
 1. 2031 OLIVER Aaron Armadale 11.80 21 
 2. 2799 Giblett Simon Kent Street 13 
 3. 1411 Miles Russell Clarkson 8 
 4. 4119 Sunits Matthew Morley 5 
 5. 4486 Gillham Rhys Melville 3 
 6. 747 Sarre Brodie Como 2 
 7. 5825 Thomas Matthew Kalamunda 1 
 8. 5069 Moore Shane Eastern Hills 0 
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 105. 15 Years Girls 100m, Div. B 
 1. 5034 Cenin Rosie Eastern Hills 12.60 13 
 2. 4705 McCormack Melissa Melville 8 
 3. 5676 Piipponen Kailla Kalamunda 5 
 4. 1108 Davies Joanne Clarkson 3 
 5. 349 Gilbert Alexandra Como 2 
 6. 2272 DOBSON Brooke Armadale 1 
 106. 15 Years Girls 100m, Div. A 
 1. 707 ReynoldsHopkins  Como 13.90 21 
 2. 4465 Flint Lucy Melville 13 
 3. 5310 Drinkwater Kate Kalamunda 8 
 4. 4049 Scalley Leigh-Anne Morley 5 
 5. 5033 Cenin Kate Eastern Hills 3 
 6. 2489 SHARP Emily Armadale 2 
 7. 3019 Moore Melissa Kent Street 1 
 107. 15 Years Boys 100m, Div. B 
 1. 1258 Hill Stephen Clarkson 15.00 13 
 2. 3944 Pappas Mark Morley 8 
 3. 5257 Connell Vaughan Kalamunda 5 
 4. 600 Mitchell Corey Como 3 
 5. 5080 Sarginson Rodger Eastern Hills 2 
 6. 1598 Sillitoe Jake Clarkson 1 
 108. 15 Years Boys 100m, Div. A 
 1. 1223 Haliday Scott Clarkson 12.40 21 
 2. 1817 BULL Martin Armadale 13 
 3. 4315 Barnard Benjamin Melville 8 
 4. 5890 Whitehall Karl Kalamunda 5 
 5. 5044 Gomm Dan Eastern Hills 3 
 6. 3817 Matson Graeme Morley 2 
 7. 270 Defrenne Christopher Como 1 
 8. 2999 McNeill Tyson Kent Street 0 
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 109. 16 & Over Girls 100m, Div. B 
 1. 5062 MacKay Molly Eastern Hills 14.00 13 
 2. 896 Woollons Skyla Como 8 
 3. 4884 Smith Lauren Melville 5 
 4. 2787 Fotheringham Sarah Kent Street 3 
 5. 3620 Grant Emma Morley 2 
 6. 5449 Hopkins Catherine Kalamunda 1 
 7. 2306 GILLIGAN Jade Armadale 0 
 110. 16 & Over Girls 100m, Div. A 
 1. 4340 Bonetti Jessica Melville 14.00 21 
 2. 250 Cross Stephanie Como 13 
 3. 5056 Johnson Becky Eastern Hills 8 
 4. 2340 HEYWOOD Melissa Armadale 5 
 5. 3598 Gibson Tatum Morley 3 
 6. 5598 Mercer Brieanna Kalamunda 2 
 7. 2767 Eveson Jasmin Kent Street 1 
 111. 16 & Over Boys 100m, Div. B 
 1. 3730 Khan Mohammed Morley 12.10 13 
 2. 465 Jones Morgan Como 8 
 3. 4919 Tebbutt Joshua Melville 5 
 4. 935 Antica Lyndsay Clarkson 3 
 5. 5021 Arkless Joel Eastern Hills 2 
 6. 5207 Carameli Anthony Kalamunda 1 
 7. 2063 REED Jake Armadale 0 
 8. 2760 Eggleston Colin Kent Street 0 
 112. 16 & Over Girls Discus, Div. B 
 1. 4340 Bonetti Jessica Melville 27.80 13 
 2. 4014 Ridley Emma Morley 8 
 3. 329 Forward Emma Como 5 
 4. 2306 GILLIGAN Jade Armadale 3 
 5. 5449 Hopkins Catherine Kalamunda 2 
 6. 1689 Tysoe Georgina Clarkson 1 
 7. 5062 MacKay Molly Eastern Hills 0 
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 113. 14 & Under Boys Shot Put, Div. B 
 1. 4119 Sunits Matthew Morley 10.44 13 
 2. 287 Drummond James Como 8 
 3. 5089 Walker Matt Eastern Hills 5 
 4. 5404 Hales Kyron Kalamunda 3 
 5. 2748 Dunbar Cameron Kent Street 2 
 6. 4316 Batal Charles Melville 1 
 114. 15 & Over Boys Triple Jump, Div. A 
 1. 5046 Granville Michael Eastern Hills 12.73 21 
 2. 5890 Whitehall Karl Kalamunda 13 
 3. 807 Strange Cruze Como 8 
 4. 3093 Randell Nicholas Kent Street 5 
 5. 1957 KING Sean Armadale 3 
 6. 1542 Riseley Justin Clarkson 2 
 115. 15 & Over Boys Triple Jump, Div. B 
 1. 5031 Burgess Mitchell Eastern Hills 11.35 13 
 2. 1238 Hassanzai Royen Clarkson 8 
 3. 5207 Carameli Anthony Kalamunda 5 
 4. 558 Mann Jason Como 3 
 5. 2625 Bradshaw-Harrington  Kent Street 2 
 6. 2115 SULLIVAN Tony Armadale 1 
 116. 16 & Over Girls High Jump, Div. A 
 1. 4340 Bonetti Jessica Melville 1.48 21 
 2. 2349 HOWARD Emily Armadale 13 
 3. 5078 Russell Rebekah Eastern Hills 8 
 4. 3821 McAuliffe Katherine Morley 5 
 5. 279 Dodd Jolene Como 3 
 6. 5168 Blockey Emma Kalamunda 2 
 117. 13 Years Boys High Jump, Div. A 
 1. 5503 Kell Christopher Kalamunda 1.40 21 
 2. 5926 Thoroddson Kevin Armadale 13 
 3. 4664 Lopes Jacob Melville 8 
 4. 5068 Meldrum Gideon Eastern Hills 5 
 5. 4090 Spencer GaryAdam Morley 3 
 6. 3278 Yakacikli Luke Kent Street 2 
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 118. 16 & Over Girls High Jump, Div. B 
 1. 4325 Berka Mirijana Melville 1.28 13 
 2. 4205 Walsh Keira Morley 8 
 2. 544 Lush Katelyn Como 8 
 3. 5303 Donnelly Kellie Kalamunda 5 
 4. 5056 Johnson Becky Eastern Hills 3 
 119. 13 Years Boys High Jump, Div. B 
 1. 4341 Bonham-Smith Guy Melville 1.42 13 
 2. 5923 Prince Mark Armadale 8 
 3. 5428 Haynes Lee Kalamunda 5 
 4. 3945 Pappas Paul Morley 3 
 5. 3055 Papalia Harley Kent Street 2 
 6. 497 Kovesy Nathan Como 1 
 7. 5058 Karim Nashlee Eastern Hills 0 
 120. 16 & Over Boys 100m, Div. A 
 1. 3757 Lange Ryan Morley 12.20 21 
 2. 5055 Hutchinson Adam Eastern Hills 13 
 3. 807 Strange Cruze Como 8 
 4. 5542 Lema Ricky Kalamunda 5 
 5. 4856 Sanders Montague Melville 3 
 6. 3240 Watkins Marc Kent Street 2 
 7. 1823 CAPAO Christopher Armadale 1 
 121. 13 Years Girls 1500m, Div. A 
 1. 5057 Johnson Jessica Eastern Hills 345.60 21 
 2. 1715 Walmsley Corrin Clarkson 13 
 3. 790 Smith Jessica Como 8 
 4. 2778 Finger Eliza Kent Street 5 
 5. 5198 Bussola Elisha Kalamunda 3 
 6. 4339 Bond Katherine Melville 2 
 7. 5922 Whittaker Nicola Armadale 1 
 8. 3784 Lim Stephanie Morley 0 
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 122. 13 Years Girls 1500m, Div. B 
 1. 5064 Massie Christine Eastern Hills 13 
 2. 5383 Graham Sarah Kalamunda 8 
 3. 3128 Scilipoti Juliana Kent Street 5 
 4. 1228 Hart Caitlin Clarkson 3 
 5. 5920 McCarthy Tegan Armadale 2 
 6. 4548 Hill Stephanie Melville 1 
 123. 13 Years Boys 1500m, Div. A 
 1. 3109 Robertson Darren Kent Street 324.00 21 
 2. 5929 Herbert Glenn Armadale 13 
 3. 3939 Oyet Sebit Morley 8 
 4. 4567 Hume Timothy Melville 5 
 5. 5079 Ryan Philip Eastern Hills 3 
 6. 210 Campbell Corey Como 2 
 7. 5186 Brough Mathew Kalamunda 1 
 124. 13 Years Boys 1500m, Div. B 
 1. 3268 Woldeselassie Habtom Kent Street 13 
 2. 4569 Hurst Sam Melville 8 
 3. 4090 Spencer GaryAdam Morley 5 
 4. 5930 O'Bryan Joshua Armadale 3 
 5. 5070 Murch Neil Eastern Hills 2 
 6. 5424 Hawksworth Callan Kalamunda 1 
 125. 15 Years Girls Discus, Div. B 
 1. 331 Francis Gemma Como 20.51 13 
 2. 1496 Piercey Michelle Clarkson 8 
 3. 5024 Biffin Jemma Eastern Hills 5 
 4. 5676 Piipponen Kailla Kalamunda 3 
 5. 2985 Mayers Catherine Kent Street 2 
 6. 2489 SHARP Emily Armadale 1 
 8. 4487 Gilmour Nicola Melville 0 
 7. 3486 Cross Rachelle-May Morley 0 
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 126. 14 & Under Girls Shot Put, Div. B 
 1. 1604 Simpson Aisha Clarkson 6.76 13 
 2. 282 Doran Jacqueline Como 8 
 3. 4716 Mihaljevich Ashley Melville 5 
 4. 5057 Johnson Jessica Eastern Hills 3 
 4. 5821 Tenardi Catherine Kalamunda 3 
 6. 4018 Robertson Nicole Morley 1 
 127. 14 Years Girls Long Jump, Div. A 
 1. 633 Neates Tess Como 4.83 21 
 2. 4471 Franz Courtney Melville 13 
 3. 5075 Payne Becky Eastern Hills 8 
 4. 5137 Bannani Anisa Kalamunda 5 
 5. 1589 Sewell Catherine Clarkson 3 
 6. 4007 Reid Angela Morley 2 
 128. 16 & Over Boys Long Jump, Div. B 
 1. 1238 Hassanzai Royen Clarkson 5.22 13 
 2. 5542 Lema Ricky Kalamunda 8 
 3. 2063 REED Jake Armadale 5 
 4. 2153 WELLS Jason Eastern Hills 3 
 5. 3123 Sandy Sean Kent Street 2 
 6. 4919 Tebbutt Joshua Melville 1 
 7. 3624 Gregory Reginald Morley 0 
 129. 14 Years Boys Long Jump, Div. B 
 1. 1017 Byrne James Clarkson 5.08 13 
 2. 5267 Cottam Daniel Kalamunda 8 
 3. 2047 PERKINS Kieran Armadale 5 
 4. 2556 AlAbbasi Sanan Kent Street 3 
 130. 14 Years Girls 1500m, Div. A 
 1. 5007 Ylias Emma Melville 360.10 21 
 2. 3695 Johnstone Kymie Morley 13 
 3. 2378 JONES Rebecca Armadale 8 
 4. 5075 Payne Becky Eastern Hills 5 
 5. 255 D'Cruz Abigail Como 3 
 6. 2601 Bell Amanda Kent Street 2 
 7. 1438 Murphy Zoe Clarkson 1 
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 131. 14 Years Girls 1500m, Div. B 
 1. 4252 Yong Emily Morley 13 
 2. 4356 Bramley Kira Melville 8 
 3. 845 Tuckett Chenae Como 5 
 4. 2356 IDDON Carla Armadale 3 
 132. 14 Years Boys 1500m, Div. A 
 1. 4236 Wilson Travis Morley 306.40 21 
 2. 2995 McKay Samuel Kent Street 13 
 3. 4368 Brown Jake Melville 8 
 4. 241 Clarke Bradley Como 5 
 5. 1830 COLEMAN Michael Armadale 3 
 6. 5267 Cottam Daniel Kalamunda 2 
 7. 1466 Pack Sam Clarkson 1 
 133. 14 Years Boys 1500m, Div. B 
 1. 4333 Bokenkamp Dane Melville 13 
 2. 5763 Seccull Alex Kalamunda 8 
 3. 1980 LUPICA Peter Armadale 5 
 4. 295 Edmunds Martin Como 3 
 5. 3659 Hitchcock Travis Morley 2 
 134. 15 & Over Girls 1500m, Div. A 
 1. 5598 Mercer Brieanna Kalamunda 353.20 21 
 2. 3984 Prestidge Simone Morley 13 
 3. 487 Kimber April Como 8 
 4. 5033 Cenin Kate Eastern Hills 5 
 5. 3195 Tembe Chernen Kent Street 3 
 6. 5006 Ylias Alicia Melville 2 
 7. 2320 GRUNDY Jamee-Lee Armadale 1 
 135. 15 & Over Girls 1500m, Div. B 
 1. 3821 McAuliffe Katherine Morley 13 
 2. 838 Townsend Zoe Como 8 
 3. 4325 Berka Mirijana Melville 5 
 4. 2843 Hayes Ashley Kent Street 3 
 5. 5575 Martin Laura Kalamunda 2 
 6. 2450 PERKINS Meaghan Armadale 1 
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 136. 14 & Under Girls Discus, Div. B 
 1. 4781 Payne Tamika Melville 13 
 2. 3415 Canzurlo Erica Morley 8 
 3. 188 Breakell Kelsey Como 5 
 4. 5224 Chettri Shobha Kalamunda 3 
 5. 5074 Otto Steph Eastern Hills 2 
 6. 1419 Moeahu-Pehi Jaron Clarkson 1 
 137. 15 Years Girls Shot Put, Div. A 
 1. 707 ReynoldsHopkins  Como 9.61 21 
 2. 1224 Hampson Lauren Clarkson 13 
 3. 2489 SHARP Emily Armadale 8 
 4. 5878 Wells Amy Kalamunda 5 
 5. 3486 Cross Rachelle-May Morley 3 
 6. 2985 Mayers Catherine Kent Street 2 
 138. 15 & Over Boys 1500m, Div. A 
 1. 285 Dreyer Alexander Como 285.40 21 
 2. 5082 Scott Gavin Eastern Hills 13 
 3. 1165 Farrell Clinton Clarkson 8 
 4. 2565 Archer Thomas Kent Street 5 
 5. 5542 Lema Ricky Kalamunda 3 
 6. 4828 Remaj Benjamin Melville 2 
 7. 2115 SULLIVAN Tony Armadale 1 
 139. 15 & Over Boys 1500m, Div. B 
 1. 5185 Brough Nathan Kalamunda 13 
 2. 2999 McNeill Tyson Kent Street 8 
 3. 203 Bycroft Matthew Como 5 
 4. 1788 BAKER David Armadale 3 
 5. 5088 VanVoorthuizen Leon Eastern Hills 2 
 6. 4902 Stuart Michael Melville 1 
 7. 3624 Gregory Reginald Morley 0 
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 140. 13 Years Girls 4x100m Relay 
 1. 11 Morley - Team  Morley 57.80 21 
 2. 33 Kent Street - Team  Kent Street 13 
 3. 27 Melville - Team  Melville 8 
 4. 29 Como - Team  Como 5 
 5. 39 Eastern Hills - Team  Eastern Hills 3 
 6. 34 Kalamunda - Team  Kalamunda 2 
 7. 23 Clarkson - Team  Clarkson 1 
 8. 36 Armadale - Team  Armadale 0 
 141. 13 Years Boys 4x100m Relay 
 1. 33 Kent Street - Team  Kent Street 54.10 21 
 2. 27 Melville - Team  Melville 13 
 3. 34 Kalamunda - Team  Kalamunda 8 
 4. 11 Morley - Team  Morley 5 
 5. 36 Armadale - Team  Armadale 3 
 6. 39 Eastern Hills - Team  Eastern Hills 2 
 7. 29 Como - Team  Como 1 
 142. 14 Years Girls 4x100m Relay 
 1. 27 Melville - Team  Melville 58.20 21 
 2. 34 Kalamunda - Team  Kalamunda 13 
 3. 29 Como - Team  Como 8 
 4. 39 Eastern Hills - Team  Eastern Hills 5 
 5. 23 Clarkson - Team  Clarkson 3 
 6. 33 Kent Street - Team  Kent Street 2 
 7. 11 Morley - Team  Morley 1 
 8. 36 Armadale - Team  Armadale 0 
 143. 14 Years Boys 4x100m Relay 
 1. 33 Kent Street - Team  Kent Street 51.20 21 
 2. 36 Armadale - Team  Armadale 13 
 3. 34 Kalamunda - Team  Kalamunda 8 
 4. 29 Como - Team  Como 5 
 5. 11 Morley - Team  Morley 3 
 6. 27 Melville - Team  Melville 2 
 7. 39 Eastern Hills - Team  Eastern Hills 1 
 8. 23 Clarkson - Team  Clarkson 0 
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 144. 15 Years Girls 4x100m Relay 
 1. 34 Kalamunda - Team  Kalamunda 56.90 21 
 2. 29 Como - Team  Como 13 
 3. 39 Eastern Hills - Team  Eastern Hills 8 
 4. 11 Morley - Team  Morley 5 
 5. 27 Melville - Team  Melville 3 
 6. 23 Clarkson - Team  Clarkson 2 
 7. 33 Kent Street - Team  Kent Street 1 
 7. 36 Armadale - Team  Armadale 1 
 145. 15 Years Boys 4x100m Relay 
 1. 34 Kalamunda - Team  Kalamunda 49.00 21 
 2. 27 Melville - Team  Melville 13 
 3. 11 Morley - Team  Morley 0.00 8 
 4. 23 Clarkson - Team  Clarkson 5 
 5. 33 Kent Street - Team  Kent Street 3 
 6. 36 Armadale - Team  Armadale 2 
 7. 39 Eastern Hills - Team  Eastern Hills 1 
 146. 16 & Over Girls 4x100m Relay 
 1. 39 Eastern Hills - Team  Eastern Hills 57.50 21 
 2. 27 Melville - Team  Melville 13 
 3. 29 Como - Team  Como 8 
 4. 34 Kalamunda - Team  Kalamunda 5 
 5. 36 Armadale - Team  Armadale 3 
 6. 11 Morley - Team  Morley 2 
 7. 33 Kent Street - Team  Kent Street 1 
 147. 16 & Over Boys 4x100m Relay 
 1. 39 Eastern Hills - Team  Eastern Hills 48.90 21 
 2. 29 Como - Team  Como 13 
 3. 23 Clarkson - Team  Clarkson 8 
 4. 11 Morley - Team  Morley 5 
 5. 34 Kalamunda - Team  Kalamunda 3 
 6. 36 Armadale - Team  Armadale 2 
 7. 33 Kent Street - Team  Kent Street 1 
 8. 27 Melville - Team  Melville 0 
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